

1
SLP(C)No. 21044-21045 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21044-21045/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2002 in OSA 261/95
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. SATHAPPAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.S.S. SOMASUNDARAM CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and amendment of Cause Title)(With prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Sundarvaradan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for eight weeks to enable the petitioner to place on record the copy o
f the plaint and schedule thereto.

Sushma

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master