

P  
SLP(C)No. 21044-21045 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21044-21045/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2002 in OSA 261/95

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. SATHAPPAN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.S.S. SOMASUNDARAM CHETTIAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. And Amendment of Cause Title )

Date : 24/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.Sundravardan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Ramlal Roy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that talks for settlement are going on between the parties. Learned counsel for the respondentss states that he has no such instructions. The matter is adjourned for two weeks. No further adjournment will be granted.

Place the record of SLP(C)No. 20619/03 alongwith this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER